RESOLUTION 2018-186

A RESOLUTION APPROVING A CHANGE ORDER TO AN AGREEMENT WITH BARTOW
PAVING COMPANY, INC FOR THE ADDITIONAL WORK TO SEAL AND RE-STRIPE A
CERTAIN AREA OF JACKSON WAY EXTENSION FOR $4,000; AUTHORIZING THE
MAYOR TO EXECUTE ANY DOCUMENT NECESSARY TO EFFECTUATE SUCH CHANGE
ORDER; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.

WHEREAS, the City of Powder Springs (“City”) did previously enter into an agreement with
Bartow Paving Company, Inc. (“Bartow”) for the resurfacing of roads at various locations throughout

the City; and

WHEREAS, the City thereafter determined that the parking area on Jackson Way adjacent to
Park Place Townhomes is in need of sealing and striping to remedy the existing poor conditions of this
parking area; and

WHEREAS, said work has resulted in a change in scope at an additional cost of $4,000.00; and

NOW THEREFORE, be it hereby resolved by the Mayor and Council of the City of Powder
Springs that a change order to the existing agreement with Bartow in the amount of $4,000.00 is
hereby approved, and the Mayor is authorized to execute any document necessary to effectuate
same after review and approval by the City Attorney. This Resolution shall be effective upon

adoption.

SO RESOLVED this 3™ day of December, 2018.

Albert Thurman, Mayor

JN«»\_&W)I\

delo‘iyzw? mber

Dorls Dawklns Counal Member

J

= 7 / /
Pa‘Zua Wisdom, Co nc;l Member

e

f—lénry Lus Ct:nﬁ\cd M‘embE/r

Attest: \ i(i’%'ﬁ

!&éllﬁxt Clt{(}Ierk




